
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041345-2025 

Award

Pittville Pump Rooms Floor Strengthening Works 

Cheltenham Borough Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-041345
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054869 (view related notices)
Published 18 July 2025, 2:32pm

Scope 

Description

The work involves supply and installation of floor strengthening including building up
sleeper walls and installation of joists to the main hall and apse to the Grade I listed
Pittville Pump Room, located in Pittville Park Cheltenham.

 

Contract 1

Supplier

Ardagh Management Limited

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041345-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041345-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-054869


Page 2 to 5

Contract value

£29,850 excluding VAT

£35,820 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

9 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

26 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

19 January 2026 to 23 March 2026

2 months, 5 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45212350 - Buildings of particular historical or architectural interest

45223200 - Structural works

45300000 - Building installation work



Page 3 to 5

Information about tenders 

2 tenders received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

Ardagh Management Limited

Media Vale Road

Cheltenham

GL53 7ER



Page 4 to 5

United Kingdom

Email: olan@ardaghmanagement.com

Region: UKK13 - Gloucestershire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Cheltenham Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYYL-2725-ZJVP

Municipal Offices, Promenade

Cheltenham

GL50 9SA

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@publicagroup.uk

Region: UKK13 - Gloucestershire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

mailto:olan@ardaghmanagement.com
mailto:procurement@publicagroup.uk


Page 5 to 5

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Ardagh Management Limited

	Contracting authority
	Cheltenham Borough Council


		2026-02-24T04:08:40+0000
	TCPDF




